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7334

James E. Sexson Avgust 28, 1975
Director
Mr, Leslie lake
5509 Coyote Creek Road
Wolf Creek, Oregon 97497

Dear Mr, lake:

I apologize for not responding to your request for informetion as to the
location of rights much earlier than this. I have not been able to keep
pace with the volume of correspondence and applications submitted. There
are some changes being made to alleviate problems here and in the future
our service to the public will be more prompt.

Our records are not clear as to the exact location of the 4.0 acres irrigated
under permit No. 4636. The right hes been forfeited if there was a period of
five successive years without use of water for irrigation. The land is
located west of the gulch and south of the ditch and the ditch is shown on
the map as being near the north line of the SW% SE}, Section 21, If, in
this general area, one or more owners are irrigating more then 4.0 acres

- and the location of the right wes in dispute, the final decision would
rest within the courts.,

I have written Mr. Robert Steimer regarding this question.

1 do not think there is much question as to the location of the water right
perfected under permit No. 17561, The map locates the area of use as
adjacent to and southeast of the mining claim and this ares eppears to be tax
lot 700 as located on your map.

I do not think there is any question as to the location of use for the
right completed under permit No. 17561 as the legal description is part of
the proof and this description is for tax lot 700 as shown on your map.
This right is for domestic use of one family, including irrigation of not
to exceed # acre domestic lawn and garden.



B

The record is not clear as to the location of the place of use under the
right perfected under permit No. 4179. The 1.0 acre described is located

by the mep in the file as adjacent to the south line of the NW} SEf, Section
21, It may be located within tax lot 700 or just east or west of this lot.
Water was conveyed by pipeline according to the proof and not by ditch.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Asgistant

TJ twhh
cc: Robert Steimer, Watermaster



Robert Steimer August 28, 1975
Trevor Jones

Application 7334

The records in file 7334 approved by permit 4636 are not so clear as to give a
positive answer to what land the right is appurtenant.

Mr, Leslie Leke wrote regarding this and I didn't get fer enough through the
backlog of work to respond when I should have.

The map which accompanied the proof locates the diversion point near the NE
corner of the SWi SEZ, Section 21, and the ditch extends westerly near the
north line of the SWi SE. If there is about 4 acres being irrigated just

west of the gulch end in the NEY SWi SEf I think the owner has a good claim
to the right if the right is valid.

Mr, Lake sent a different map than you did. I'm enclosing a copy of a part
so I can refer to it in this letter. :

If the ditch used was located as shown on the map, the 4 acres could have ,
been on tax lots 1101, 1102 or 1104, but not 1103 which is above the ditch.
I suppose the right was established under permit 4636 before the property
was divided so a trace of ownership would not help.

Mr, Leke's letter seems to indicate that there has been no use of water in
the vicinity for some time. If there is no evidence that any valid right
exists, the location of a right that once existed is not important. If one
or more owners are irrigating more than four acres, the location is a factor.
If there is more than one claimant and the question of location is disputed
and pursued, 1 suppose a court determination would be necessary.

I'm also enclosing & copy of a letter being sent to Mr. Leke.
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Proof of Appropriation of Water

Application N 0.

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, LaWsthof Orggm; for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
ereunder.

2. Postoffice address

Graye. Creels..

3. For what purpose is water used? ...... irri

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the

5. Give the date of completion of such construction work ... June, 1920 . . ..

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? ... Jdune, 1920

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts deseribed. : : :

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Des crﬁ)c:a' dAifqreSermit A ctuliﬁ'yé[gg;ate a

J;) S 2 5 ki °




8. During what months is water beneficially used? ... May. to October ineclusive. .. ..

B e e et e e e e L L L L e e e e e e o S S e o o e e L b e

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any other

purpose: than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use

STATE OF OREGON,
_ . ) ss.
County of .. JdoSephine . . ... S
I o W M. L0lam e, , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... 2T ... day
of . OGetober - - qod .

(Notarial Seal) My commission W <
7

/
( oy S //:? AP
7 . =l IR e



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

o O , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No............_.._.. ... ; that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection haye
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria‘—“
tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... day of

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon




PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No... 4528




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

476-8201
714 NW. “A” STREET ® GRANTS PASS, OREGON ® 97526 ® Phone D

Ext. 247

Robert W. Straub

GOVERNOR

August 25, 1975 FILE NO.

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Trevor Jones

Dear Trevor:

Ed Lake, of 5611 Coyote Creek Road, Wolf Creek,
Oregon, was in concerning his water right.

He has been using irrigation water from Panning
Gulch on his property, which is outlined in red on the en-
closed assessor's map.

I wonder if you can locate this 4 acre right for
+ us so that we might determine who has the right to use it.

Very truly yours,

7 Py,
s/ 9 A2 |A i
Sl Herorn

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #14

RBS/sj
Enclosure

RECEIVED

AUG2 71975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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....................................................................................................................................................

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLIQATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

R

} (IERRRE / (- / Z1, % 2. L ., the holder of Application No. }Jv{.{’, being
........................ Permit No. ‘jﬂ*?é‘, issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

R Enl t
(Reservoir or argement) ag X ~ N

for the appropriation of ._.... /4// ..... gecond-feet of the waters of ... ol gkl L ottt
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State ‘Engineer,

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the ... L. day of ... _/ LN N , 19.8.4
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

ReMATKS & -oooooeeeceeaeceeeeccceaeccoeeennmnae s maeeencaeeen

It all of the water granted in the permit had not been fully applied to beneficial use, you should so state, so that delinquent appropriators may

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..,e".' ........ day of cogluat ¥ 8 , 19 AJ/
/[-[“7/ G A LKA 2G L. . 21 ... & M
¢ (Present Address) 7 (Signature of Applicant)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon.
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= . QOactober 6, 1921.

¥r. M L. Opdycke, _
Water Master District No. 18,
Grants Pass, Oregon, -
.Dur s'ir:
Proofs of appropriation of water uander permits
No+4636 in the neme of ¥W.M.Loban; Nge 4119 in the name of
Jesse Gotcher afnd Ho. 3399 in the neme of H. R. Behrbas,
together with the requiréd recording fees, hawve been ‘receivod
and filed in this office.
. These proofs will be presented to the Board at the
next meeting for approval snd issuance of certificates.
; Yours very truly, .
R. W. Potter,

- ‘Secretary.
Fnels.






" Hre We . Loban,

Wolf Creek,
Oregon. : A4
Deay Sirs " Peruis Bo. 4636.

This will acknowledge receipt of the Ho- :
tice of Complete Aphlication of water wnder your —
‘application No. 7334, Permit No. 4635, and the
same has becn nlaced on Files

Pinal preof blawks wili secom ingly e
gomﬁ anl forwarded for execution through the
ter laster of mr distrigt within & shost tince

+ Very respectfully,

-

Percy A. Gupper,
btate Luglueers
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